250340045
PUR-2024-00184Case Number (if already assigned)
Case Name (if known)
RETEDocument Type
Total Number of Pages 192
33314Submission ID
3/25/2025 4:53:07PMeFiling Date Stamp
Commonwealth of Virginia, ex rel. State Corporation

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY
BEFORE THE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF VIRGINIA
CASE NO. PlJR-2024-00184
250340045
1 Q. On whose behalf are you testifying in this proceeding?
I am testifying on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company ("Dominion Energy2 A.
Virginia” or the "Company”) in support of the Company’s 2024 system-wide Integrated3
Resource Plan (the "2024 IRP”).4
5 Q. Have you testified before, or made presentations to other regulators or legislators?
Yes. I have testified before or made presentations to state regulators or legislators in6 A.
Virginia, Kentucky, Vermont, South Carolina, Delaware, Maine, and Maryland.7
Specifically, as to the State Corporation Commission of Virginia (the “Commission”), I8
filed rebuttal testimony on behalf of Dominion Energy Virginia in the following9
proceedings:10
Case No. PUE-2009-00096: 2009 Integrated Resource Plan;15
Case No. PUE-2011-00092: 2011 Integrated Resource Plan;21
Case No. PUE-2013-00088: 2013 Integrated Resource Plan;25
Case No. PUE-2015-00035: 2015 Integrated Resource Plan;26
Case No. PUE-2016-00049: 2016 Integrated Resource Plan;27
Case No. PUE-2017-00051: 2017 Integrated Resource Plan;28
2
22
23
24

13
14
Case No. PUE-2011-00073: Application for approval and certification of the
proposed biomass conversions of the Altavista, Hopewell, and Southampton
Power Stations under §§ 56-580 D and 56.46.1 of the Code of Virginia and for
approval of a rate adjustment clause, designated Rider B, under § 56-585.1 A 6 of
the Code of Virginia;
Case No. PUE-2012-00128: Application for approval and certification of the
proposed Brunswick County Power Station electric generation and related
transmission;
Case No. PUE-2008-00014: Application for a certificate to operate a generating
facility; for certificates of public convenience and necessity for a transmission
line: Bear Garden Generating Station and Bear Garden-Bremo 230 kV
Transmission Line;
250340045
Case No. PUE-2018-00065: 2018 Integrated Resource Plan;1
Case No. PUR-2020-00035: 2020 Integrated Resource Plan; and2
Case No. PUR-2023-00066: 2023 Integrated Resource Plan.3
4 Q. What is the purpose of your rebuttal testimony?
My rebuttal testimony responds to certain comments and recommendations offered by5 A.

2, 2012.
Joint Direct Testimony of Judah Rose, Kenneth Collison, and Maria Fusco Scheller Concerning
Non-Transmission System Alternatives, State of Connecticut Siting Council, July 17, 2012.
20120717-exh30_testimonyrose_col_scheller.pdf
Oral Rebuttal Testimony on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company before the State
Corporation Commission of Virginia Case No. PUE-2011-00092, March 2012 in regards to
Virginia Electric and Power Company's Integrated Resource Plan.
Rebuttal Testimony on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company before the State
Corporation Commission of Virginia Case No. PUE-2011-00092, April 2012 in regards to Virginia
Electric and Power Company's Integrated Resource Plan.
Oral Rebuttal Testimony on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company before the State
Corporation Commission of Virginia Case No. PUE-2011-00073, January 2012.
Rebuttal Testimony on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company before the State
Corporation Commission of Virginia Case No. PUE-2011-00073, December 2011.
Oral Direct Testimony of Maria F. Scheller on behalf of Delmarva Power & Light Company before
the Delaware Public Service Commission concerning New Tariffs for Qualified Fuel Cell Providers
- Renewable Capable, Docket No. 11-362, October 18, 2011.

Project), before the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Energy Facilities Siting Board, Docket No.
EFSB 08-2/DPU 08-105/DPU 08-106, November 17, 2009.
Direct Testimony of Maria Fusco Scheller on Behalf of Western Massachusetts Electric Company
concerning Non-Transmission Alternatives (related to the Greater Springfield Reliability Project),
before the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Energy Facilities Siting Board, Docket No. EFSB
08-2/DPU 08-105/DPU 08-106, July 17, 2009.
Direct Testimony of Maria Fusco Scheller on Behalf of Connecticut Light and Power concerning
Non-Transmission Alternatives (related to the Greater Springfield Reliability Project), Before the
State of Connecticut Siting Council, Docket No. 370, July 7, 2009.
clptestimony4.pdf
Panel Testimony before the Maryland Public Service Commission Concerning Delmarva Power
and Light’s Integrated Resource Plan, with Jack Barrar representing PEPCO and Frank Graves of
the Brattle Group, December 2008.
Rebuttal Testimony on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company before the State
Corporation Commission of Virginia Case No. PUE-2008-00014, September 2008.
Direct Testimony on behalf of Delmarva Power and Light before the Delaware Public Service
Commission Concerning an Approval of Land-Based Wind Contracts, PSC Docket No. 08-205
July 2008.